



State of Wisconsin
2003 - 2004 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1594/1
MGD:kjf&wlj:jf

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4,
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 214**

November 5, 2003 – Offered by Representatives STASKUNAS, POPE-ROBERTS, PLOUFF,
SINICKI and BERCEAU.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the engrossed bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 28, line 21: after that line insert:
- 3 “(qm) Within the preceding 3 years, the individual was not convicted of, or was
- 4 not serving a sentence or on probation for, a violation of sub. (2k) (e) or (16) (cm) 1.”.
- 5 **2.** Page 32, line 2: after “(o),” insert “(qm),”.
- 6 **3.** Page 32, line 21: after “(o),” insert “(qm),”.
- 7 **4.** Page 32, line 24: after “(o),” insert “(qm),”.
- 8 **5.** Page 33, line 3: after “(o),” insert “(qm),”.
- 9 **6.** Page 34, line 9: after “(o),” insert “(qm),”.
- 10 **7.** Page 34, line 14: after “(o),” insert “(qm),”.
- 11 **8.** Page 35, line 13: after “(o),” insert “(qm),”.
- 12 **9.** Page 47, line 8: delete lines 8 to 12 and substitute:

1 “(cm) 1. A person may not carry a concealed weapon if his or her alcohol
2 concentration exceeds 0.04.”.

3 **10.** Page 47, line 14: delete “a. or b.” and substitute “or s. 941.20 (1) (bm)”.

4 **11.** Page 47, line 15: delete “a.”.

5 **12.** Page 47, line 16: delete “and b., the” and substitute “and s. 941.20 (1) (bm),
6 the”.

7 **13.** Page 47, line 16: delete “a. and b.” and substitute “and s. 941.20 (1) (bm)”.

8 **14.** Page 47, line 16: delete “requires” and substitute “require”.

9 **15.** Page 47, line 18: delete “This subsection does” and substitute “Paragraphs
10 (a), (at), (b), and (c) do”.

11 **16.** Page 47, line 21: delete “(2k) (e) or (16)” and substitute “(16) (a), (at), (b),
12 or (c)”.

13 **17.** Page 47, line 22: after that line insert:

14 “(bm) Any person who violates sub. (2k) (e) or (16) (cm) shall be fined not less
15 than \$500 nor more than \$10,000 and may be imprisoned for not more than 9
16 months.”.

17 **18.** Page 53, line 11: delete “a. or b.”.

18 **19.** Page 53, line 13: delete “0.08” and substitute “0.04”.

19 **20.** Page 53, line 14: delete “0.08” and substitute “0.04”.

20 **21.** Page 53, line 15: delete “1. a.” and substitute “1.”.

21 **22.** Page 53, line 16: delete “0.08” and substitute “0.04”.

22 **23.** Page 53, line 17: delete “0.08” and substitute “0.04”.

